Monday Morning July 11

Arrive No Later Than 6:45 am

We will leave at 7:00 am

We will eat lunch before arriving at Medina
(near San Antonio)



Arms of Hope (Medina Campus)
Welcomes:

Lake Highland Church
July 11-15

Itinerary

Monday, July 11

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 PM

Group arrive - Lunch and cleanup in Gym
e Group only

Welcome to Campus in Chapel w/ Joel and Suzanne
Set up for week in Chapel

Return to Hospitality to cleanup

Dinner in Cottages

Campus curfew

Tuesday, July 12

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:30 PM

10:00 PM

Continental breakfast at Hospitality
e Group Only

Devotional Moment
Meet at the Shop for work assignment

Lunch and cleanup in Gym
e Group / staff / residential

Part Group to Shop to continue /Part Group to Daycare or Chapel for Activity/Devotional
Return to Hospitality

Dinner in Gym (group only)

Free-time (Visit with kids, play at the courts, etc.)

Campus curfew




Wednesday, July 13

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:40 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 PM

Continental breakfast at Hospitality
e Group Only

Devotional Moment
Meet at the Shop for work assignment

Lunch and cleanup in Gym
e Group only

Part Group to Shop to continue /Part Group to Daycare or Chapel for Activity/Devotional
Return to MCHC to clean-up

Devotional/Worship in the chapel
e Group to lead
e All of campus to attend
Dinner in the gym
e Arms of Hope to provide food and drink
e Group to help prepare, serve and clean-up
e All of campus to attend

Free-time (Visit with kids, play at the courts, etc.)

Campus curfew

Thursday, July 14

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

Continental breakfast at Hospitality
e Group Only

Devotional Moment

Meet at the Shop for work assignment

Lunch and cleanup in Gym
e Group only

Part Group to Shop to continue /Part Group to Daycare or Chapel for Activity/Devotional

Return to Hospitality to cleanup
Cookout at Courts

Game Night — all of campus



10:00 PM Campus curfew

Friday, July 15

7:30 AM Continental breakfast at Hospitality
e Group Only

8:00 AM Clean up Hospitality

Time TBD Group Depart

On behalf of Arms of Hope (Medina Campus) we appreciate your visit and hope
to see you back soon! -- Jeremiah 29:11



Friday, July 15

Leave Medina to eat on the road to New Braunfels.
Arrive in New Braunfels at Landa Falls to float on the
Comal River.

Eat a picnic dinner at Landa Falls after the float.
Travel to San Marcos, Hampton Inn

Saturday, July 16

Rest and eat breakfast at hotel

Meet with luggage at 10:30 am

Leave San Marcos

Stop in Waco for late lunch — Poppa Rolla’s Pizza
Arrive in Dallas late afternoon.



