Monday Morning July 11

Arrive No Later Than 6:45 am
We will leave at 7:00 am
We will eat lunch before arriving at Medina
(near San Antonio)

Arms of Hope (Medina Campus)

Welcomes:

Lake Highland Church July 11-15

Itinerary

Monday, July 11		
12:00 PM	Group arrive - Lunch and cleanup in Gym • Group only	
1:00 PM	Welcome to Campus in Chapel w/ Joel and Suzanne	
2:00 PM	Set up for week in Chapel	
5:00 PM	Return to Hospitality to cleanup	
6:00 PM	Dinner in Cottages	
10:00 PM	Campus curfew	
Tuesday, July 12		
7:30 AM	Continental breakfast at Hospitality • Group Only	
8:00 AM	Devotional Moment	
8:30 AM	Meet at the Shop for work assignment	
12:00 PM	Lunch and cleanup in Gym • Group / staff / residential	
1:30 PM	Part Group to Shop to continue /Part Group to Daycare or Chapel for Activity/Devotional	
5:00 PM	Return to Hospitality	
6:00 PM	Dinner in Gym (group only)	
7:30 PM	Free-time (Visit with kids, play at the courts, etc.)	
10:00 PM	Campus curfew	

Wednesday, July 13

10:00 PM	Campus curfew
7:00 PM	Free-time (Visit with kids, play at the courts, etc.)
	All of campus to attend
3.30 FIVI	Group to help prepare, serve and clean-up
	Arms of Hope to provide food and drink
5:30 PM	 All of campus to attend Dinner in the gym
	Group to lead
4:40 PM	Devotional/Worship in the chapel
3:30 PM	Return to MCHC to clean-up
1:30 PM	Part Group to Shop to continue /Part Group to Daycare or Chapel for Activity/Devotional
	Group only
12:00 PM	Lunch and cleanup in Gym
8:30 AM	Meet at the Shop for work assignment
8:00 AM	Devotional Moment
	Group Only
7:30 AM	Continental breakfast at Hospitality

Thursday, July 14

7:30 AM	Continental breakfast at Hospitality • Group Only
8:00 AM	Devotional Moment
8:30 AM	Meet at the Shop for work assignment
12:00 PM	Lunch and cleanup in Gym • Group only
1:30 PM	Part Group to Shop to continue /Part Group to Daycare or Chapel for Activity/Devotional
5:00 PM	Return to Hospitality to cleanup
5:30 PM	Cookout at Courts
7:00 PM	Game Night – all of campus

10:00 PM Campus curfew

Friday, July 15

7:30 AM Continental breakfast at Hospitality

• Group Only

8:00 AM Clean up Hospitality

Time TBD Group Depart

On behalf of Arms of Hope (Medina Campus) we appreciate your visit and hope to see you back soon! -- Jeremiah 29:11

Friday, July 15

Leave Medina to eat on the road to New Braunfels. Arrive in New Braunfels at Landa Falls to float on the Comal River.

Eat a picnic dinner at Landa Falls after the float. Travel to San Marcos, Hampton Inn

Saturday, July 16

Rest and eat breakfast at hotel
Meet with luggage at 10:30 am
Leave San Marcos
Stop in Waco for late lunch – Poppa Rolla's Pizza
Arrive in Dallas late afternoon.